
( 

===========================::II .• .... Jiifl ============================= 

MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG 

Model· ·· · ·· ····· ·· ·· L Z760 

INDEX 

1. * 1i.f §B -s-t · ·····Arm bed · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 

2. J:. 'IB §B -s-t· ··· ··Upper shaft Mechanism·· · ·· ·· ····· · ···· ··· ······· ·· ··· · ·· ·· ··· ·· ···· ····· ·· · ··· ··· 5 

3. i t ~ §B -s-t ·· ·· ··Needle bar and take-up lever Mechanism ·· ·· ··· ·· ··· · ·· ··· ·· ··· ·· ·· ·· · ····· · 7 

4. -f- ,~ ~ fft §B -s-t · · ·· · ·Z ig-Zag motion Mechanism ·· · · ·· · ··· · ·· · ·· · ·· ··· · ·· ·· · ·· · · .. ·· · · ·· · ··· ·· · ·· · ·· · · 9 

5. T-,~ 'IB.ffAHft§B-s-t · ··· ··Needle vibrator crank operating shaft Mechanism ·· ·· ·· .. ······ ······ ··· ·· · ·11 

6. }If! I ~ §B -s-t··· · ··Presser foot Mechanism ··· ··········· · ······ · ··· ······· ·· ·· · ··· ··· ···· ········· ···13 

7. *li§ ;/JQ )~.tfi!H11Hm71 · ·· ···Stitch regulator Mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·15 

8. ~ ' IB §B -$t ·· ·· ··Rotating hook shaft Mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·17 

9. *£i )83 ~ fft §B -s-t ··· · ··Oil lubrication Mechanism ······ ······ ····· ··· ··· ····· ····· ···· ·········· ··· ···· ···23 

10. 1i!i£(1i~£~ ) ··· ·· ·Accessories. box ·· ··· ·· ······· ····· ······ ·· ···· ·········· ··· ·· ····· ···· ···· ····· ·· ···27 

1 1. 11 ~ · · · ···Accessor ies · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·29 

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION 

==================================================197603== From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



==============::a.• .. ~fM=============== 

~ 'M ~ TOTAL ASSY, 
Model .. .... LZ760 

==========================================================LZ760~ 
) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 1 -

==============··· .... iliUI============= 
LZ760ff~ * 1* $ ?}- ARM BED 

90 1 
I 

----20 

111-----26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) 

*1*$1t ARM BED 
Fig. -if-t:~ftfSdi.J::J-1" -~;f::J- I" 1:1 ~ Name of Part 

1!1/~ Amt.req fiiD ='t 
No. Part No. Code No. 1:11:1 

760 Remarks 

1 7' - b. /'\,' •:J I" (,i) Arm bed 1 

3 W501374H01 :::f b. 1z :,.. (19,S) Rubber plug 1 

4 W501320H01 :::f b. 1z / (8.8,S) Rubber plug 11 

5 W502078H01 :::f b. 1z :,.. ~ (5.7,S) Rubber plug 1 

6 W500092H01 3JZ * ~ 11 /64 ( 40) X 5 . 5 Screw (for Fig. 7) 5 

7 W468291 HOl ~ 1:: / tJ I~ - Thread take-up cover 1 

8 W452151 HOl 1 J-.7'/7-1 Thread guide 3 

9 W501901 H01 :ll.lJZ* ~ 9/64(40) X6 Screw (for Fig. 8) 3 

10 W500810H01 t:: :,.. Pin 1 

901 W450619H01 "1' IJ T:,.. ~ 3:,.. (~.li) Pretension assy. 1 

11 W502172H01 * tJ 'r Thread guide 1 Fig.No.901 ':~t; 

12 W501636H01 DJj =r nn Tension discs 2 ~ 

13 W501637H01 lid =f 7 ·:~ " 11/64 (40) Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1 ~ 

14 W502193H01 ~ =r I~ * Tension spring 1 ~ 

15 W502171 H01 Uil =r • Thread tension stud 1 ~ 

16 W501400H01 3lt * ~ 11/64 (40) X8 Set screw 4 

17 W471432H01 1 " tJ 'r Thread guide 1 

18 W472715H01 $ ~ Oil check win'dow 1 

19 W220683H01 " ':I "1' tJ 15 - Top cover 1 

20 W467880H01 "1'7-v1-*~ 11/64(40) X10 Screw (for Fig. 19) 9 

21 W330150H01 jj ~ 'r ':J " Gasket 1 

22 W472552H01 :ml it tli Base plate cover 1 

24 W500294H01 3lt * ~ 11/64 (40) Screw (for Fig. 22) 16 

25 W462654H01 I~ * I!! 'i: Washer 3 

26 W468706H01 JliO Short 1 

29 W468807H01 1z :,.. Plug 1 

30 8 409034 H 011 1 J-.7'/7-1' Thread guide 1 

31 B503846H01 " ;1. * ~ 11/64(40) X5.5 Set screw 2 

LZ760 
I 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 3 -

================-- t aEifU================ =D•,EI!" 

LZ760ff~ * 1* ~ ;t ARM BED 

902 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) 

' 
Fig. oft- t: .A$~ :J - I" Jf.M:J- I" Q :g Name of Part 

11/a Amt.req 1a :iff 
No. Part No. Code No. 

gg 
760 Remarks 

902 W450067G03 J:. * ~ iii B (*11) Thread tension regulator Assy, 1 

35 W502940H01 * D.Ffr ·:~ t- 1/4(40) Thr~ad tension regulating thumb nut 2 Fig. No. 902';: ~ t; 

36 W473335H01 * u.J T- '" -* Thread tension spring 1 ~ 

38 B419179H01 *~-TIIJ1fil3I Thread tension releasing disc 1 ~ 

39 W444059H01 * B.! .:r IIJl Tension discs 2 ~ 

40 8509216H01 t:" / Thread tension releasing pin 1 ~ 

41 B419178H01 i.IJ .:r • Thread tension stud 1 ~ 

42 W450070H01 * J& ~) '" '* Thread take-up spring 1 ~ 

43 W450069H01 I '\ * !1:. .)( 7 ':I ~ .:z. Thread tension regulator bushing 1 ~ 

44 W500741 H01 3JL '* ~ 9/64 (40) X4 Set screw (for Fig.4 1 ) 1 ~ 

45 W502087H01 ·o l) / ~ 0 ring 1 ~ 

46 B509088H01 t- .)( * ~ 15/64 (28) X 7 Set screw (for Fig. 902) 3 

47 W468707H01 * ~ I*J Thread guide 1 

48 W462616H01 DID Short leg 1 

49 W501275H01 -tz / Plug 3 

50 W468806H01 jj .A 'r ':I t- Gasket 1 

51 W468805H01 7 ~ Cover 1 

52 W468807H01 -tz / Plug 1 

53 W452343H01 JJIO Short leg 1 

54 W501166H01 :J:r. IIJl '* ~ Screw 4 

55 W446404H01 M Db ti Bed slide 1 

56 W475455H01 it ti Needle plate 1 

58 W468708H01 .A /'\, l) ti Slide plate 1 

59 W446407H01 ti '" '* Spring 1 

60 B509070H01 3Jl. '* ~ 3/32 (56) X 2 .2 Screw (for Fig.-59) 2 

61 W472512H01 1 t-7/7"1 Thread guide 1 

62 W330151 H01 ifii ti Face plate 1 

63 W502069H01 =r k. -tz / (11. 8~) Rubber plug 4 

64 W500187H01 t- .)( '* :; 9/64(40) X4.5 Set screw (for Fig. 65) 2 

65 W568591 HOl * ~ I*J Thread guide 1 

66 W330152H01 jj .A 'r ':I t- Gasket 1 

========================================================~=LZ760=··=== 
-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 5 -

==============•·•,ititH============= 

LZ760ff~ J:. fib rus ;t UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

78 79 80 81 83 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 

108 

109 

11 0 

111 

~--------95 

(51 ) L Z 760ff~ C: L Z 750ff~ lj: A$ C: 
B $t.J"'.Wf.J: ~) * 9 o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) 
J:.$111$~ UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. -tt-t:~$~:::1-l" JUt::~- I" g :g Name of Part 
111~ Amt.req m :11 

No. Part No. Code No. AJ:I 760 Remarks 

70 8503851 H01 -~3¥*:/ 9/32 {28) X 14 Set screw {for Fig. 71 ) 1 

71 W468734H01 /] 7 ;... /] Crank 1 

72 B504016H01 1-- j. * :; 1/4{40) X6 Set screw 14 

73 W502474H01 jz,.DD.*:l 5/16 {28) X7 Screw 2 

74 W500003H01 •t • I~ ':I ::f / Paking 2 

75 W501905H01 i:! ;... .Plug 3 

76 W462698H01 :t -( )j, ~ - )I, Oil seal 1 

n W500006H01 1-- j. * :; Set screw (for Fig.78) 3 

78 W474380H01 j. ~ Jj, Upper shaft bushing (left) 1 

79 W502945H01 3Jl * :; 15/64 (28) X8 .5 Screw 5 

80 W468731 H01 :t .:r IJ Balance weight 1 

81 W464441 H01 j. ~ Jj, Upper shaft bushing (middle) 1 

83 B509087H01 t- j. * :; 15/64 (28) X6 Set screw (for Fig.81) 10 

84 W470214H01 11 7 - Upper shaft collar 1 

86 W333589H01 J:. *ill Upper shaft 1 

88 W472551 H01 ? ,. - k Wonn gear 1 

91 W461784H01 :t -( Jll ~ - Jj, Oil seal 1 

92 W468737H01 j. ~ )I, Upper shaft bushing (right) 1 

93 B503852H01 1-- j. * :; 11/64(40) X10 Set screw (for Fig. 92) 3 

94 W468789H01 '" * ? Spring flange 3 

95 B508963H01 l¥ * :; 15/64(28) XlO Screw 3 

96 W501212H01 .$'Cjz,Sf!*:l 15/64 (28) Screw 1 

97 W468832H01 ~·-( ~ ;... -1 -"'Jll 1--. Belt pully (Upper} 1 

98 ~-( ~ /-1-"'Jll 1-- Connection belt 1 

904 W330158H01 7" IJ - (~Jl) Balance wheel Assy 1 

105 W445869H01 :; /] ? 'T Ball bearing 1 Fig.No.904 t~ ~ t; 

106 W330157H01 7" IJ - Balance wheel 1 , 
107 W500509H01 l¥ * :; 15/64(28) X12 Set screw (for Fig.l 06) 4 

108 W500246H01 3Jl * :; 11/32 (28) X 17 Set screw 1 

109 W500233H01 H ':I ::f ;... Packing 1 

110 W502088H01 ~il*:l 11/32 (28) Screw 1 

111 W461758H01 0 IJ ;... ? P4 0 ring 2 

112 W468788H01 ~-( ~ /?-"'Jll ~--· Belt pully (Under) 1 

=============================================================LZ760=== 
- 6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-7-

=============EIIJ,ififll============= 

ti • · IS ~ NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM 

LZ760ff~ 
905 

145 146 A 115 8 C D 116 E F G 

134 
133 

131 

130 

77 
129 

905-{121 
122 

) ) ) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,) () ) ) 

tf-f*$~ NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM 
Fig. if-l::!'~$~:::J-I'" -~~:::J-1'" 1:1 ::g Name of Part 

11!1/~ Amt.req 1rm ~ 
No. Part No. Code No. QQ 

760 

905 W330155H01 ~ l::!' / ~ tl ~ (~I!) Thread take-up lever and needle bar 
connecting crank rod 1 

A W502076H01 ~.lJL:?-. :; 9/64 (40) left thread screw (for Fig.115) 1 Fig.No.905':~t; 

115 W468722H01 ll fl ~ Needle bar connecting crank rod 1 // 

B W468721 H01 ~l::!'/?7/? Thread take-up crank 1 // 

c =-I'" )t, 0-7 Needle roller 18 // 

D W450060H01 =- j'"Jt,0-7-~7 1) /IJ Needle roller beanng 2 // 

116 W450062H01 $& 1-t • Set pin 1 // 

E W470229H01 7Cl::!'/?7/?0·:; I'' Thread take-up lever crank rod 1 // 

F W450058H01 7C l::!' / Thread take-up lever 1 // 

G W502077H01 I\ " ;1. Thread take-up lever eyelet 1 // 

117 W468720H01 7/-J--1 ~-1 Needle bar connecting link guide 1 

118 W468724H01 tJ ? :::] "':{ Sqt1are block 1 

119 W468719H01 ~ J! * :; Screw 1 

120 W500231 H01 l:: t Oil wick 1 

121 W468723H01 it • ~ ~ Needle bar connecting stud 1 Fig.No.905':~t; 

122 W472531 HOl J:L 3JL * :; 9/64 (40) X9 .5 Screw (for Fig. 121) 1 // 

123 W502074H01 i:L.lJL:?-. :; 1/8(44) X4.5 Needle clamp screw 1 

124 W468259H01 * ~ !:*] Thread guide 1 

126 it~~;l. ·:;''J 19:13 SKF70 Needle 1 

127 W333580H01 tifilt.J7/t::/ Thread take-up lever 1 

128 S561121 H01 r\ * !! ~ Spring washer 3 

129 W468718H01 ~~ J! * :; Screw 1 

130 W468725H01 ~ !:*] t& Base plate 1 

131 W474386H01 -if jj * Washer 1 

132 W474387H01 -if jj * Washer 1 

133 W468839H01 it tf Needle bar 1 

134 W502071 H01 -t! / Plug 1 

140 W468710H01 ~/·')~:/? Pin · 1 

141 W502350H01 1:: / Pin 1 

142 W468709H01 tJ '" - Cover 1 

143 W330154H01 if if I Support 1 

144 W468711 H01 -;· ':I ~ ~ Bushing 2 

145 W468713H01 7 - /"( t:• / Pin 1 

146 W468710H01 :; ? Shaft 1 

===============================================================LZ76o----- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-9-

=============E:il.• ... llitl============= 

170 

166 

165 

164 

163 

161 

) 

' LZ760~~ T •• a IS~ ZIG ZAG MOTION MECHANISM 

) ) )' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\) ) ) 

=f~tl#il$~ ZIG-ZAG MOTION MECHANISM 
Fig~ -ft- t:.A$~::J- I" l!t~::J- I" c :g Name of Part 

111/t:i' Amt.req fl!ij ~ 
No. Part No. Code No. RR 

760 Remarks 

150 W468758H01 7 I J[, " Felt 1 

151 W468759H01 t:: -=E Oil cotton braid 1 
152 W468754H01 rj 7 0 onnecting rod crank 1 
153 B508978H01 i:Lll! * :; 3/16 (28) X 12 Screw 1 

154 W472576H01 v / iz ';I :h / Reverse lever connecting rod 1 

155 W500193H01 31! * :; 11/64(40) X8.5 Screw 1 
156 W468552H01 :; ? Shaft 1 
157 W472575H01 7?-:t?r'J7 Forked connection crank 1 

158 W468547H01 ~ •)' ';I ;f ;J{ J[, " 1/4(40) Screw 1 
159 W472743H01 ~ / ';I ;f :; ? Shaft 1 
160 W468755H01 -"/~/:/? Eccentric shaft 1 

1p1 W501843H01 -j- •:J " 15/64 (28) Nut 1 
162 W500301 H01 J(. * if -jj * Spring washer 1 
163 W472571 H01 ;1. ? J[, Bushing 1 

164 W472744H01 rj -: connection crank 1 .,.. 
165 W501209H01 7- - J"f, t::" / Taper pin 1 

166 W462830H01 t:: -=E Oil wick 1 

167 W500232H01 t:: -=E Oil wick 1 

168 W501523H01 3ft * :; 9/64 (40) X6 .5 Set screw (for Fig.169) 4 

169 W472569H01 * J[, ~ Holder 1 

170 W472570H01 $~ 1-t 3ft * :; 15/64 (28) Screw 1 

171 W472565H01 v/iz'1:h/ Reverse Lever connecting rod 1 

172 W501202H01 * )[, ~ Holder 2 

173 W472568H01 /"f. 1 -j' Oil pipe 1 

174 W462978H01 t:: -=E Oil wick 1 
175 W501058H01 -j- ':J " 1/4(24) Nut 1 

176 2000- 18 if -jj * Washer 1 

177 W462911 H01 7 ':J ~ ~ Bushing 1 

178 W472567H01 ~ ~· 1 ? Support plate 1 
179 W472566H01 :h ? ::J -:t Square block 1 

=============================;================================LZ760----
- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-11-

==============Ea.• ... iiiiJI============== 

T~flbtltliS~ NEEDLE VIBRATOR CRANK OPERATING SHAFT MECHANISM 

LZ760ff~ 
209 

203 

83 

1 6 

) ) ) ) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) 

=fJ.W;fdlti~Rff~~ NEEDLE VIBRATOR CRANK OPERATING SHAFT MECHANISM 
Fig. -It- 1::: .A~~ ::J - t'' i~U~::J- I" Cl 

~ Name of Part 
'100/~ Amt.req ftm ~ 

No. Part No. Code No. RR 
760 Remarks 

185 W462905H01 7 ~ Cover 1 

186 W462983H01 t: ~ Oil wick 1 

187 W472562H01 * Jl.- ~ holder 1 

188 W464039H01 t: ~ Oil wick 1 

189 W501209H01 .:;- - /'( 1::" ;.... Taper pin 1 

190 W333592H01 ~ '} IJ ;.... ? Guide link 1 

191 CR3 :hA7-tClJ7 Screw (for Fig. 1 90) 1 

192 W472572H01 j. ~ Jl.- Bushing 1 

193 W462720H01 J{ * if jJ * Spring washer 1 

194 7 ·:; " Nut 1 

195 W472564H01 :h 7 - Collar 1 

196 W472742H01 :; ? Shaft 1 

197 W472561 H01 j. ~ Jl.- Bushing 2 

198 8503842H01 lp: * :; 11/64 (40) X4 .5 Screw 1 

199 W472563H01 .A " •:; 
J'( - Stopper 1 

200 W333590H01 :::: '} :h A Guide cam 1 .... 
201 5 X32S50C .:;- - /'( 1::" ;.... Taper pin 1 

202 W472554H01 :; ? Shaft 1 

203 W468763H01 * 1 Jl.- ~- Jl.- Oil seal 2 

204 W466810H01 /7'f1*:/ Screw (for Fig.205) 4 

205 W474817H01 j. ~ Jl.- Bushing 1 

206 W468830H01 jj .A. 'r ·:; " Gasket 1 

207 W472558H01 :h 7 - Collar 1 

208 W472555H01 ~*-A ;F 1 Jt. Worm gear 1 

209 W474818H01 j. ~ Jl.- Bushing. 1 

============================================================LZ760=== 
- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 13-

==============E:iiJ .. ilifl=============~ 

) 

LZ760ff~ ¥P I f* IS ~ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

270 

271---___,..~ 

299 ___ _ 

298 

297 

296 

290 

273 274 

\ 
289 287 286 285 284 283 282 281 

) )· 

275 

301 

276 

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) 

¥II I-$~ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 
Fig. if-t::~$~::1-1'" -~~:J-"" Cl :g Name of Part 

f!il/'Et Amt.req 1rm :fJ" 
No. Part No. Code No. a a 

760 Remarks 

270 W 502440H01 ';/"Y~*~ 1/2 (28) Thumb screw 1 

271 W 501118H01 7 ·:; t- 1/2 (28) Nut (for Fig.270) 1 

272 W 502439H01 "]1/j-"(;j{rj Presser bar guide 1 

273 W 501874H01 t:• ;.., Stopper pin 1 

274 W 468824H01 JJ7/?:JJJ Knee lifter lever 1 

275 W 468825H01 rJ -· Knee lifter crank 1 "T 

276 W 502104H01 ~f.tlll*~ 15/64 (28) Screw (for Fig.•277) 1 

277 W 471494H01 '.1 rJ if ;j{ rJ Knee lifter lever connecting rod 1 

278 8 508848H01 • * ~ 9/64(40) x8 Screw (for Fig.280) 5 

279 W 462617H01 '" * ~ ~ Spring washer 3 

280 W447053H01 ~ .J: J: tf Presser bar lifter 1 

281 W502141 H01 t: * IJ '" * Spring 1 

282 W502150H01 t:" ;.., Stopper pin 1 
283 W450151 H01 ~.J:J:-71Jk Presser bar lifter cam 1 

284 W468727H01 J: '* ~ Jll ;1. Tens ion releasing lever 1 

285 B409092H01 .J: ;.., ~ "( '" * Spring 1 

286 W502123H01 t:" ;.., * ~ Set screw 1 

287 W447039H01 ~ .J: (II) Presser foot 1 

289 W501007H01 ~f.tlll*~ 1/8 (44) X9 Screw 1 

290 W468728H01 ~ .J: .. Presser bar 1 

291 W500489H01 t- ;1. * :; 11/64(40) X2.7 Set screw (for Fig.292) 1 

292 W471414H01 ;1. 1' Jll Presser bar bushing 1 

907 :t if .:x: tf Y If (M) Presser bar holder Assy, 1 

293 W468730H01 • 11= ti Knee lifter lever link 1 Fig.No.907':~t; 

294 W450066H01 :tiJ'.J:.Y/f Presser bar holder 1 ~ 

295 B509180H01 ~f.t·*~ 3/16(32) Screw 1 ~ 

296 W468729H01 ~'* jJ 7 - Special collar 1 

297 B509268H01 ;z_:sp:*~ 9/64 (40) X 10 Screw 1 

298 W445920H01 ~.J:-~:t Presser bar holder 1 

299 W502444H01 ';/ Jll "Y :t I'\ * Presser spring 1 

301 W502945H01 lJl * ~ 15/64(28) X8.5 Screw (for Fig.275) 1 

============================================================LZ760=== - 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 15-

==================================~+a&fH================================ -~•,Ell. 

LZ760ff~ ltEI:bD5~tl#lft6~ STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

) 

336 

335 

308 

329 83 

0 328 327 326 325 323 324 322 321 320 319 318 317 u 
908 

) ) 

-----314 
------315 

337 

316 

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) 

fi·EI1JD)~-mft~;t STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 
Fig. it-I:::'.A$~::1-I'" WM::J-1'" 1:1 :$!; Name of Part 

ilil/~ Amt.req 1im :iiJ" 
No. Part No. Code No. Cltl 760 Remarks 

305 W502791 H01 1::" / Pin (for Fig.307) 1 

306 B509065H01 31! * :; 9/64(40) X6.5 Screw (for Fig.307) 1 

307 W468765H01 v J(, - Reverse stitch lever 1 

308 W501883H01 -}- ':I ~ 15/64 (28) Nut 2 

309 W462950H01 ii f.t m :i: Lock washer 2 

310 W468766H01 ~~·:1~1::"/ Spring guide pin 1 

311 W468829H01 ':I Jll ~ ~ J(, * Spring 1 

312 W462951 H01 ~ .a ~ Reverse lever connecting plate 1 

313 W501246H01 $if.t!fl-*5l 15/64 (28) X 16 Screw 1 

314 W501934H01 .on * :; 3/16 (28) X 10 Screw (for Fig.315) 1 

315 W459355H01 iii ~ M ~ Reverse stitch lever plate 1 

316 W500001 H01 -}- ':I ~ 3/16(28) Nut 1 

317 W501570H01 $i·M~lll* 5J 15/64 (28) Connecting screw 1 

908 iii ~ • MB (M) Reverse stitch shaft crank (right) 1 

318 W502924H01 iii ~ • IS Reverse stitch shaft crank 1 Fig.No.908 t: ~ t; 

319 B503844H01 lll * :; 11/64(40) X13 Screw (for Fig.318) 1 ~ 

320 W468767H01 :; ? Reverse stitch shaft 1 

321 W500231 H01 t: .:c Oil wick 1 

322 W502921 H01 1::" / Pin 1 

323 W446142H01 :'}J 7 - Reverse stitch shaft collar 1 

324 W462980H01 1::: .:c Oil wick 1 

325 W501015H01 1::" / Pin 1 

326 W469557H01 !Jl-*5/*fit~ 15/64(28) Screw (for Fig.328) 1 

327 W460584H01 IJ / ? connecting link 1 

328 W461018H01 iii ~ a ll¥J Reverse stitch shaft crank (left) 2 

329 B509266H01 ~ 7- * :; 11 /64(40) X3 .75 Screw 2 

330 W460582H01 tl lb IS Bell crank 1 

331 W500151 H01 ~ 7- * :; 3/16(28) X5 Set screw 1 

332 W460583H01 1::" / Pin 1 

333 W462984H01 1::: .:c Oil wick 1 

334 W468771 H01 :; ? Pin 1 

335 B509260H01 -}- ':I ~ 15/64 (28) Nut 1 

336 W468780H01 n f.t ti Base plate cover 1 

337 W462760H01 ii f.t m :i: Lock washer 1 

========================~===============================LZ760==== - 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 17-

=============:iiJ,ifiiH======================= 

) 

LZ760ff~ ~ fib S ~ ROTATING HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM 

345 7 348 9 

) 

909 
* * 

0 1 352 353 354 355 356 357 358 359 360 361 

83 

(ji) Fig. No.355 ,3560)$~';J:Fig. No.909~lnti (*~) 
':~a: tta:-ttAo 

) ) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) ) 
"""Fflbff~;t ROTATING HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. -tt-t:;{$~:::J- I" 1~UJf:::J- I" c ~ Name of Part 
{1/i:t Amt.req 11 :fJ 

No. Part No. Code No. ac 
760 Remarks 

345 W330169H01 "F $Ill Rotating hook shaft 1 

346 W468799H01 '.t -f Jv ~ - Jv Oil seal 1 

347 W468796H01 ;1. ? Jv Rotating hook shaft bushing {left) 1 

348 B509060H01 " ;1. * :; 15/64 (28) X 10 Set screw (for Fig.347) 3 

349 W468797H01 I\ ;{' r\ irlf! Vibrator gear 1 

350 W467871 H01 /'( -( -:1 Pipe 1 

351 W468793H01 ;1. ~ Jv Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) 1 

352 W468818H01 /\./~/ 1) / Eccentric link 1 

353 W500706H01 " ;1. * :; 15/64 (28) X9 Set screw 4 

909 W462944H01 iJ.Iil i1i ft (*.D.) Stitch regulator Assy, 1 

354 W450960H01 jJ 7 - Collar 1 Fig.No.909'.:~t; 

355 W462946H01 :; ? rJ 'r Ball bearing 1 

356 W468772H01 "' • ~ Reverse lever connecting rod 1 

357 W453593H01 ? I" rJ 1) / Feed rock shaft cam 1 Fig.No.909'.:~t; 

358 W453594H01 /\. / ~ / IJ / Eccentric link 1 9 

359 W446370H01 ? 7 ':I 7- t& Clutch plate 1 9 

360 W501163H01 1::: * 1) ,, 
* Spring 1 9 

361 W446371 H01 "}] ,, - Cover plate 1 9 

362 W501162H01 ~1-flf!*:; 9/64{40) Screw 1 9 

363 W500791 H01 3Jl * :; 9/64 (40) X4 .5 Screw {for Fig.361) 4 9 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 19-

============EEII.~IIifl============ 

387 

385 

) 

LZ760ff~ """F fib ~ ~ ROTATING HOOK SHAFT MECHNISM 
911 

I I t 
390 392 391 393 394 395 396 397 398 399 400 401 402 403 404 405\406 

371 107 75 

,-------
___ J 

381 380 379 378 377 376 375 37 4 373 372 
L,.-1 
910 

) ) ) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) ) 
"'"FtJbg~ ROTATING HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. -It- t: ~ m5~ :::J - I" -~*::J- I" Cl 
~ Name of Part 

f!E/~ Amt.req fill ::f 
No. Part No. Code No. AA 

760 Remarks 

365 W500205H01 f& 1-t SJt * 5/ 11/64 (40) Screw (for Fig.366) 1 
366 W468773H01 v r\ - Push button lever 1 
367 W468838H01 1:: * IJ J{ * Spring 1 
368 W468774H01 1& 1-t a lever bracket 1 
369 W460512H01 ~ ~ ;j{ ~ :...- Push button 1 
370 W461793H01 " j. '7 Stop ring 4 
371 W501889H01 SJt * 5/ 11 /64 ( 40) X 12 Screw (for Fig.368) 3 
372 W500994H01 jz,lDJ. * 5/ 9/64(40)X7 Screw (for Fig.373) S 1 
373 W468834H01 ~ I tli Ball bearing lower shaft presser 1 
910 W330170H01 !kll § (*B) Ball bearing Assy 1 
374 W468790H01 • § Ball bearing 1 Fig.No.910t:~t; 

375 W468792H01 1' •:J ~ .:z. Bush 1 // 

376 W500036H01 " j. * 5/ 
1/4 (40) X4 Setscrew (for Fig.375) 4 

377 W468775H01 '' 7: r\ tt $ Vibrator gear 1 
378 W461713H01 ~ Jl t: :...- Special pin 1 
379 W468847H01 ':I JL- "";{ ~ J{ * Spring 1 
380 W468819H01 ~ pq tli Guide plate 1 
381 B509289H01 SJt * 5/ 11/64 (40) X7 Screw (for Fig.380) 1 
385 S 584411 H01 ~ / IJ / 1' i: / Spring pin 1 
386 W454875H01 j. ~ Jj, Feed rock shaft bushing (left) 1 
387 W502467H01 if -jj * Washer (for Fig.389) 1 
388 W470281 H01 5/ 'J Feed bar shaft 1 
389 W468781 H01 7 7 Feed rock shaft crank (left) 1 
390 W502480H01 if -jj * Washer (for Fig.393) 1 
391 5592411 H05 Efl~l-- j. '7 5 E type stop ring 5 1 
392 W468779H01 7 ':J ~ .:z. Bushing 1 
393 W330166H01 * 'J IJ ~ 1 Feed bar i 
394 W468782H01 7 ':J ~ .:z. !3ushing 2 
395 W462774H01 " j. '7 Stop ring 1 
396 W501098H01 3JI * 5/ 11 /64 ( 40) X 12 Screw 1 
397 W475454H01 * 'J IJ Feed dog 1 
398 W501000H01 SJt * 5/ 1/8(40) X7 Set screw (for Fig.397) 2 
399 W468785H01 IJ :...- 'J Link 1 
400 W468786H01 A../~/5/'J Eccentric stud 1 
911 W468769H01 7 7 (*B) Feed rook shaft crank Assy 1 
401 W501009H01 jz,3JI* 5/ 1/4{14)X16 24 Screw 1 l="ig.No.911 t:~t; 
402 W468769H01 7 7 Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1 // 

403 B509178H01 SJt * 5/ 3/16(28)X15 Screw 1 // 

404 W468777H01 5/ 'J Feed rock shaft 1 
405 W446173H01 j. ~ JL- Feed rock shaft bushing (right) 1 
406 W444138H01 1:: ~ Oil cotton braid 1 

===============================================================LZ760----- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 21-

================E&J,itifH================= 

LZ760Jf~ ~ fib $ ~ ROTATING HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM 

429 430 431 

426 

425 

424 

) ) ) 

l 
...... J 

r---·----

411 410 

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) I) ) ) 

"""Ffdl$;t ROTATING HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. if-t:Ams~:::J-t: -~t:::J- t" g 
~ Name of Part 

11/t:i' Amt.req iii! :11 
No. Part No. Code No. a a 

760 Remarks 

410 W468800H01 I\ A I~ •• Vibrator gear 1 

411 W468801 H01 ~ ? Shaft 1 

412 W468732H01 )I. ~ Jll Bushing 1 

413 W444109H01 tJ if jj • Bevel gear 1 

414 W500048H01 .on * ~ 3/32(56) X4 Screw (for Fig.415) 3 

415 W468784H01 .7 ~ Cover 1 

416 W468787H01 jj A 'r ") 1-- Gasket 1 

417 W468740H01 .:.; ? Hook shaft 1 

418 W468746H01 )I. ~ Jll Bushing 1 

419 W468808H01 -~.11:;;1.*-:J 11/64(40) Screw 1 
420 W500079H01 7 ':I 1-- 11/64 (40) Nut 1 

421 W444111 H01 tJ if • • Bevel gear 1 

422 B422844H01 tJ 7 - Collar 1 

423 W468742H01 )I. ~ Jll Bushing 1 

424 W468802H01 ?.t 1' Jll ~ - Jll Oil seal 1 

425 P975002X01 tJ ~ Rotating hook 1 

426 P976001X01 ;Jf t: ;... Bobbin 1 

427 ;Jft:;...'J"-A Bobbin case 1 

428 W330172H01 1*.1 jj ~ .11: )I. Rotating hook positioner 1 

429 W500190H01 ~'**.:.; 3/16(32) X6 Screw 1 

430 W470227H01 1::: t Oil wick 1 

431 W470228H01 7 .:r. Jll " Felt 1 

=========================================================LZ760==== - 22 ·_ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 23-

===================•·•,Qitl============= 
LZ760ff~ M5Eb.#l$~ OIL LUBRICAT.ION MECHANISM 

439 440 441 

438 

463 462 461 460 459 458 

) ) ) ) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) ) 
~5Ebtllff§~;t OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. -It- ~A $db :::J - I" jU;t::J- I" Q 
~ Name of Part 

11/tt Amt.req 1Fm :if 
No. Part No. Code No. I:!R 

760 Remarks 

435 W502394H01 7 J: )~ ~ Felt 1 

436 W468816H01 J'f -1 -:1 Oil return pipe 1 

437 W444230H01 * )~ ~ Oil cotton braid holder 2 

438 W469152H01 * )~ ~ Oil .cotton braid holder 1 

439 W444138H01 l::: .:r Oil cotton braid 1 

440 W472574H01 * )~ ~ Oil cotton braid holder 1 

441 W462978H01 1::: .:r Oil cotton braid 1 

442 W462981 H01 l::: .:r Oil cotton braid 1 

443 W225161 H01 "h i'\ - Cover 1 

444 B509074H01 31! * :; 15/64 (28) X 30 Screw (for Fig.443) 4 

445 W462609H01 0 IJ ;.... ~ 0 ring 4 

446 W500812H01 J'f ':I ~ ;.... Packing 4 

447 W468776 H 0'1 1\ A '" 11 • 
Vibrator gear 1 

448 W330174H01 7 v - .b. Oil pump 1 

449 W470250H01 7 9 Oil adjusting plate 1 

450 W462953H01 J'\ * S! :& Spring washer 1 

451 W468835H01 :; ? Shaft • 1 

452 B508857H01 31! * :; 1/8(44) X6 Screw 1 

453 W468836H01 31! .. • Drive gear 1 

454 W468812H01 3JI 11 • Drive gear 1 

455 W468809H01 7 ~ Oil suction plate 1 

456 W468828H01 7' ~ Oil pump screen 1 

457 W470911 H01 "h-J-7'~;f-fj-I Oil pump screen cover 1 

458 W501726H01 lJt * :; 3/16 (28) X 22 Serew 2 

459 W468833H01 ~ '* ;j{ )~ ~ Serew 5 

460 W350173H01 /'( -1 -:1 Oil pipe (for upper shaft) 1 

461 W500189H01 7 ':I :;., .:L Oil pipe sleeve nut (for Fig.460) 1 

462 W468804H01 ~ '" * Clip 7 

463 W472546H01 J'f -1 7' Oi I return pipe 1 

===========================================================LZ760=== - 24 _. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 25-

=============================E:iiJ,IafH============================== 
LZ760ff~ M51B.«ft~S~ OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

462 6 437 462 24 
477 476475 474 473 472 471 470 

) ) ) 

~ 
~ • 

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) I) ) ) 
~5Eb-lt$?t OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. ij'- t: A$~~- I" .,*~-I" Cl ~ Name of Part 
111~ Amt.req fRU ~ 

No. Part No. Code No. r:lr:l 
760 Remarks 

470 W468823H01 J'( ~ -j' Oil pipe 1 

471 W501092H01 ? IJ ':I -j' Clip 1 

472 W470993H01 1:: .:c Oil cotton braid 1 

473 W330176H01 )dJ ~ Oil guard 1 

474 W468821 H01 }'( ~ -j' Oil pipe 1 

475 W468822H01 J'( ~ -j' Oil pipe 1 

476 W501765H01 ':I )[., -:{ ~ '" * Spring· 1 

477 W468733H01 7 1l Caver 1 

478 B503842H01 3Jt * ~ 11/64 (40) X4 .5 Screw (for Fig.479) 2 

912 W330167H01 * )[., ~ (Mi) Oil cotton braid holder Assy 1 

479 W468783H01 * )[., ~ Oil cotton braid holder 1 Fig.No.912(:~t; 

480 W462985H01 1:: .:c Oil cotton braid 1 ~ 

481 W462831 H01 }'( ~ -j' Oil pipe 1 ~ 

=========================================================LZ760=== 
- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 27-

================= E:IIJ,ifiiH=============== 

LZ760ff~ 1-;fft.i. (1-;J-ft.i.*i) ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX) 

801 802 803 804 805 

~ • ~ - ~ 

814 

~ .r 

800 
806 

® 

813 

• 807 

~ 

~ 810 

~ ® 

809 

<P 

) ) ) ) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) ) ) ) 
1-;j".,..Ha (1-;j"JI*ft) ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX) 

Fig. if- ~::: ;;r. ms.ra ::J - "" 1~U~::J- I'" Cl ~ Name of Part 
11/~ Amt.req 1rm ~ 

No. Part No. Code No. a a 
760 Remarks 

800 W220518H01 1-t .. Cl $1 Accessory box 1 a a 

801 W467239H01 =r .b. l::: / :.; Rubber hinge 2 

802 W502100H01 IJ1j tJi =r .b. Vibration preventing rubbers 2 

803 W990002H01 n Nail 4 

804 W450070H01 *J& •J I~ * Thread take-up spring 1 . 

805 W990010H01 jz.**:.; M4.5X20 Screw 2 
·8o6 W990011 H01 Bi * M6 Washer 2 

807 W502394H01 7 .:r. )I, 1-- Felt 1 

808 W447008H01 :.tE m Square 1 

809 W464008H01 ':I y ~ * :.; Knob screw 1 

810 8562131 H02 ::: fi~Bi* 4 Washer 1 .... 
811 W443655H01 * :.; 18] :, {lj\) Screw driver {small) 1 

812 W443654H01 * :.; 18] :, {~) Screw driver {middle) 1 

813 P976001 X01 ;j{ I:: / Bobbin 4 

814 'l J. Jl 7 ':119:13SKF70 it Needle 4 

. 

========================================================LZ760==== - 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 29-

======================================= = ti .• ... IIi 1:1 ==================================== 
LZ760ff~ ACCESSORIES 

830 831 832 915 

859 835 

858 36 

837 

857 
838 913 

839 
856 

855 840 

854 

853 

852 

914 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) I ) ) ) 

1~-~ ACCESSORIES 
Fig. -tt-t:.A~~::::J-t: i~U*:J- t: 1:1 :s Name of Part 

111~ Amt.req flil ~ 
No. Part No. Code No. gg 

760 Remarks 

830 W330179H01 H ") ~ :.... Packing (Oil tank) 1 

831 W502106H01 t:-f!J:.'fl:::.... Knee lifter connecting pin 1 

832 0 p - SfiS=Ei Magnet 1 

833 W501327H01 lp: * ~ om.a) Screw (Oil tank) 2 

834 W470200H01 ~ f* 1m ~ Washer (Oil tank) 2 

913 t: 'if J:. If f± m (*B) Knee lifter lifting A_ssy, 1 

835 W447074H01 • fi =F Knee lifter bar joint 1 Fig.No.913';:~t; 

836 W449371 H01 t: 'if ~ • Knee lifter pad shaft 1 ~ 

837 B509174H01 Am * )[, t- Square head bolt 2 ~ 

838 W469723H01 * )[, t- Bolt 1 ~ 

839 W469724H01 7 ·:; t- Nut 1 ~ 

840 W325888H01 tl 11= ~ Knee lifter pad 1 ~ 

841 W319408H01 t: 7 1 J<. - (*) Screw driver (large) 1 

842 W220627H01 1::: =. - )[, -JJ I<. - Vynil cover 1 

914 )lb .. (311.) Oil tank As_sy, 1 

843 W450111 H01 l:: 'ifJ:.JfM Knee lifter bar 1 Fig.No.914';:~t; 

844 W502107H01 l:: * IJ J<. * Spring 1 ~ 

845 B503980H01 ifjj-~!1:.:/.-*~ Set screw 2 ~ 

846 W450112H01 l:: -f!J:.Jf&a Knee lifter lever crank 1 ~ 

847 W501813H01 ~ )[, t- Bolt 1 ~ 

848 5592411 HOB I E !Wl.l:. :/. • 9 E type stop ring 1 ~ 

849 W501883H01 7 ·:; t- Nut 2 ~ 

850 W113002H01 jdl fl! Oil tank 1 ~ 

851 W219663H01 jdl $ Oil can 1 

852 W453513H01 )lb ~ 'r ~ Oil receiver bars 1 

853 W319422H01 )lb t: :.... Oil bottle 1 

854 7 ·:; t- 6 Nut 1 

855 W502735H01 1m ~ Washer 1 

856 J<. * 1m ~ 6 Spring washer 1 

857 ~ )[, t- 6X12 Bolt 1 

858 W451152H01 t: - - )[, 'If Vynil pipe 1 -
859 W446050H01 -*~'1·:;~~ Screw bushing 1 

860 W500812H01 J'( ·:; ~ :.... Packing 1 

861 L m v :.... 7- (*A) 10 L type ranch i 1 

915 SM32023 * ~ f± m (M) Bobbin winder (Assy) 1 

LZ760 
- 30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·. : ~ 

MEMO 

'·.>·. 

'. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-; 

-! 

•· 
~ 

)< ) ) 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




